09/15/2015 503479019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3525644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN R GODDARD	09/14/2015
BRYAN K SEIBERT	08/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET
City:	EVANSVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14753871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP)

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5723-238101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. REZEK	
SIGNATURE:	/RAR/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036562 FRAME: 0390 503479019

This document is bei	ing submitted for du	al purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
Title of Invention					Page 1 of 2
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby dec	clare that:			
	application, or Application or PC	T International Appli	cation No	14/753,871	
The above-identified ap	pplication was made	or authorized to be	made by me.		
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or	an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed	invention in this appli-	cation.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastic	s Corporation		4 . (1) b. des 210 Opens 20	5 0 5 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70
a <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oskley S	Street, Evansville, In	ndiana 47710), having a place of business at
is desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, ti nd in and to any Le	tle, and interest in a	nd to the above-r be granted there	eferenced application from in the United Sta	and any inventions disclosed therein tes and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to a Arrangements from the	d exclusive right to claim priority under application) and the I States and its terri	the invention in the the terms of the inter- e entire right, title, ar- torial possessions and	United States and mational Conven nd interest in and	l its territorial possession tion and other relevant to any and all Letters l	I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ons and in all foreign countries International Treaties and Patent which may be granted and to any and all divisions,
to issue any and all of a same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	mid Letters Patent, and benefit of ASSI at its letter as the same w	when granted, to ASS GNEE, its successors vould have been held	SIGNEE as the as and assigns, to to by me had this a	signee of my entire rig he full end of the term ssignment and sale not	ons and any and all foreign countries ht, title, and interest in and to the for which said Letters Patent may be been made and hereby covenants and will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	zeeding, cooperate i s, renewal, and reiss ASSIGNEE, make a	n every way possible ue applications, exec ll rightful oaths, and	in obtaining eviduate all necessary generally do ever	fence, sign all lawful p assignment papers to c ything possible to aid	pecting the INVENTION and will apers, execute all divisional, ause any and all of the Letters ASSIGNEE, its successors and rial possessions and in any and all
I hereby grant the attorning order to comply with	ney of record the po the rules of the Un	ower to insert on this rited States Patent and	assignment any f d Trademark Offi	iuriher identification wl ce for recordation of th	nich may be necessary or desirable is assignment.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR:	John R. Go	oddard		,
Signature:		A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PERSON NAME		Date:	-14-15
STATE OF INCLUIN	L	(
COUNTY OF VAND	erbugh) SS:)	a #\$	\ +-	alan anim
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 14 day of XLDUM OLL . 3015.					
Notary Public Signature:	1 July 1	<u>y lompholim</u>		Printed Name:	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
My Commission Expires:	— <u>U</u>	Notary Notary	NY R. MORPHE	W Residence	,
INDS02 1306242	Boundsbredging	SEAL TE CO	Public State of to inderburgh Coun mmission # 6121 Commission Exp Comber 03, 20	ndiens 17 54 res	
	764				DATENT

PATENT REEL: 036562 FRAME: 0391

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No	5723-238101 BP-461
COMBINED AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) I ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1	OR UTILITY OR DESIGN APP .76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR S	LICATION USING INGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention		Pap	ge 2 of 2
As the below-named is	nventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is din the attached United State filed on <u>Ju</u>	application, or s Application or PCT International Applica	tion No. <u>14/753,871</u>	
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be ma	de by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint invent	or of a claimed invention in this application.	
	Berry Plastics Corporation	2 A C 11 24 COVANTETO Land	no a plano of hardware et
a <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oakley	Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710	reinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), havi	
is desirous of acquirir	ng the entire right, title, and interest in and and in and to any Letters Patent that may be	to the above-referenced application and an e granted therefrom in the United States and	y inventions disclosed therein d its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full a (including the right to Arrangements from th therefrom in the Unite reissues, continuations	for good and valuable consideration, the sund exclusive right to the invention in the Urclaim priority under the terms of the Internate application) and the entire right, title, and d States and its territorial possessions and its, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	rited States and its territorial possessions an ational Convention and other relevant Intern interest in and to any and all Letters Patent a any and all foreign countries and in and to	d in all foreign countries ational Treaties and which may be granted any and all divisions,
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and e	request the Patent Office officials in the Un said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIC and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors as ntirely as the same would have been held by convey the interest herein assigned, and the	JNEE as the assignee of my entire right, titl nd assigns, to the full end of the term for wh , me had this assignment and sale not been :	e, and interest in and to the rich said Letters Patent may be made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal pro continuation, substitut Patent to be issued to	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its repreceeding, cooperate in every way possible in e, renewal, and reissue applications, execute ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and ge enforce proper protection for the INVENTICATION.	obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, e all necessary assignment papers to cause a nerally do everything possible to aid ASSK	execute all divisional, ny and all of the Lotters INEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the atto in order to comply wit	mey of record the power to insert on this as h the rules of the United States Patent and T	signment any further identification which m frademark Office for recordation of this ass	ay be necessary or desirable ignment.
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.	1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF	inventor: <u>Bryan K. Se</u> i	bert	
Signature: B	na } se		<u> </u>
STATE OF INCUL	na)		
COUNTY OF Vand	anburch (ss.	Dr. Annel	10 mm
Acknowledged before m	e, a Notely Public in and for said/County and Sta	te, this of day of NUGUST	<u>, au/</u> 5
Notary Public Signature:	JULYK, Marke	Printed Name:	
My Commission Expires	AMY R. MORYT	County of Residence:	
INDS02 1306242	Notary Public, State of Venderburgh Country Commission # 61 My Commission 8 Notary Public State of Commission # 61 My Commission 8 Notary Public State of Commission # 61 My Commission 8 Notary Public State of Commission # 61 My Commission #	ibites §	PATENT
	TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	e e e	

PATENT REEL: 036562 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 09/15/2015